

REPORT FROM: HEAD OF DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

TO: COLNE AND DISTRICT COMMITTEE

DATE: 5TH JULY, 2018

Report Author:Lynne RowlandTel. No:01282 661648E-mail:lynne.rowland@pendle.gov.uk

PROGRESS REPORT ON ACTION ARISING FROM COLNE AND DISTRICT COMMITTEE ON 7TH JUNE, 2018

Planning Applications	
18/0199/OUT Outline: Major: Residential development of land 0.25ha for 10 dwelling houses on land to the north west of Laneshaw Bridge Methodist Church, Keighley Road, Laneshaw Bridge	
Deferred to establish why LCC Highways comments differed from advice given regarding a previous planning application for the same site.	Elsewhere on the agenda.
18/0298/FUL Full: Change of use from office (A2 financial and professional services) to gymnasium (D2 Assembly and Leisure) at 80-82 Market Street, Colne Approved	Decision notice issued.
Capital Programme 2018/19	
(1) That it be noted that only schemes listed in Appendices 1 and 2 attached to the report had agreed funding.	Noted.
(2) That the deallocation of the £19 for the replacement of damaged street trees be agreed.	Noted.
Representatives on Outside Bodies	
That the following nominations onto outside bodies be agreed:	Noted.
	 land 0.25ha for 10 dwelling houses on land to the north west of Laneshaw Bridge Methodist Church, Keighley Road, Laneshaw Bridge Deferred to establish why LCC Highways comments differed from advice given regarding a previous planning application for the same site. 18/0298/FUL Full: Change of use from office (A2 financial and professional services) to gymnasium (D2 Assembly and Leisure) at 80-82 Market Street, Colne Approved Capital Programme 2018/19 (1) That it be noted that only schemes listed in Appendices 1 and 2 attached to the report had agreed funding. (2) That the deallocation of the £19 for the replacement of damaged street trees be agreed. Representatives on Outside Bodies That the following nominations onto outside bodies be

Colne First Aiders – Councillor J. Cooney	
Hartley Homes Trust – Councillor P. J. Foxley	
Luther Greenwood Festival Committee – Councillor N.	
Butterworth	
Trawden and District Agricultural Society – Councillor N.	
Butterworth	